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BRIGHTON PARK VILLAGE POA TEAM
Garrett Roberts
Community Manager groberts@ccmcnet.com

Chelsea Bayliff
Lifestyle Director cbayliff@ccmcnet.com

Alisha Stanley
Community Standards Coordinator astanley@ccmcnet.com

Jay Gotham
Maintenance Association jgotham@ccmcnet.com

Brighton Park Village POA Main Line 843-900-3510

DEL WEBB COMMUNITY TEAM
Krisa Dorris
Community Manager kdorris@associatedasset.com

Kelsi Gannon
Lifestyle Director kgannon@assicatedasset.com

NORTH CREEK (TRUEHOMES)
Crystal Keyes crytal@superioram.net

NORTH CREEK (CENTEX)
Kiley Fusco kfusco@associatedasset.com

EMERGENCY SERVICES
Emergencies (Police, Fire) 911
Poison Control 800-922-1117

PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Nexton Elementary (K-5)
200 Scholar Way, Summerville, SC 29483 843-900-3222 https://www.bcsdschools.net/Domain/334

Sangaree Middle (6-8)
1050 Discovery Dr, Ladson, SC 29456 843-821-4028 https://www.bcsdschools.net/srm

Cane Bay Middle (6-8)
1175 Cane Bay Blvd., Summerville, SC 29483 843-899-1857 https://www.bcsdschools.net/Domain/17

Cane Bay High School (9-12)
1624 State Rd., Summerville, SC 29483 843-899-8786 https://www.bcsdschools.net/Domain/17

Berkeley County School District 843-899-8600 https://www.bcsdschools.net/

UTILITIES
Cable Home Telecom 843-761-9101 https://www.homesc.com/
Electric Berkeley Electric Cooperative 843-553-5020 https://www.berkeleyelectric.coop/
Report outages 888-253-4232
Gas Dominion Energy 800-251-7234 https://www.dominionenergy.com/
Carolina Waste & Recycling LLC 843-576-1100 https://www.carolinawaste.com/
Berkeley County https://berkeleycountysc.gov/
Animal Control (Berkeley County) 843-719-4210
Berkeley County Real Property (Assessor’s Office) 843-719-4061
Berkeley County Sheriff’s Office (non-emergency) 843-719-4465
Fire Department (non-emergency) 843-873-5107
Police (non-emergency) 843-563-0309
Public Library (Sangaree) 843-695-1208
SC Department of Motor Vehicles 843-572-7854
SC Highway Patrol 843-761-8624
US Post Office (Summerville) 843-873-3571
Voter Registration 843-719-4056


